Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

87 WISACT 15

1987 Senate Bill 45

Date of enactment: June 10, 1987 Date of publication: June 16, 1987

- 58 -

1987 Wisconsin Act 15

AN ACT to affect 1985 Wisconsin Act 337, section 54 (1m), relating to age for obtaining alcohol beverage licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 1985 Wisconsin Act 337, section 54 (1m) is created to read:

(1985 Wisconsin Act 337) Section 54 (1m) ISSUING NEW LICENSES. A municipality may issue a license under chapter 125 of the statutes to a person who attained the age of 19 before September 1, 1986, who did not hold a license before September 1, 1986.